
OFFICIAL RESULTS - XR1200 RACE (11 LAPS)

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 5 OF 10 - JUNE 17-19, 2011

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL SPONSORS

AMA Pro Vance & Hines XR1200 Series

POINTS

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK - BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

BARBER SUPERBIKE CLASSIC
19O

5 Steve Rapp Hawthorne, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Parts Unlimited ·Vance & Hines1 11 Laps  32°*

55 Chris Fillmore Oxford, MI Harley-Davidson XR1200 Bruce Rossmeyers Daytona Racing ·Revolution Performance ·Geico ·Lucas Oil ·Race Tech ·EBC ·Pilot Leathers ·Pit Bull2 +0.157  25

29 Tyler OHara Petaluma, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Tylerohara.net. ·GP Bike Parts ·Mamoth Motorsports ·Arai ·ARlenness ·OCR ·K&N ·Motion Pro ·Papas Hot Dog3 +11.915  21

34 Michael Barnes Boca Raton, FL Harley-Davidson XR1200 Drag Specialties ·Vance & Hines ·RS Taichi ·Sidi ·Arai4 +12.919  18

15 Michael Corbino Sarasota, FL Harley-Davidson XR1200 RMR ·Bruce Rossmeyers Daytona Racing ·Revolution Performance ·Geico ·Lucas Oil ·Race Tech ·EBC ·Pilot Leathers ·Pit Bull ·Arai5 +29.104  16

33 Kyle Wyman Macedon, NY Harley-Davidson XR1200 RMR ·Bruce Rossmeyer Daytona Racing ·Revolution Performance ·GEICO ·Lucas Oil ·Race Tech ·EBC ·Pitbull ·Kuryakyn ·Arai ·Sidi ·H6 +29.213  15

123 David Estok Daytona Beach, FL Harley-Davidson XR1200 Black Hills Harley Davdidson ·Jones Bros. Racig ·Arai ·Triking Trikes ·Bretts Motorsports ·LMP Racing7 +29.675  14

19 Chase McFarland Willits, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Latus Motors Racing ·RSRaceCraft.com ·FMF ·Speedymoto ·Sato ·Spiegler ·Silkolene ·Spider8 +32.773  13

85 Payton Sassaman Macon, GA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Harley Davidson of Macon ·Eagle Harley Davidson ·Spyke`s Harley Davidson ·Dunlop ·Arai Helmets ·Sidi Boots ·Pilot Leathers ·Mot9 +37.654  12

80 Brett Sassaman Macon, GA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Eagle Harley-Davidson ·Spyke`s Harley-Davidson ·Harley-Davidson of Macon ·Performance Cycleworx ·Arai ·Sidi ·Pilot ·Motion Pro10 +54.772  11

88 Gerry Signorelli Colorado Springs, CO Harley-Davidson XR1200 Kuryakyn ·Bob Fier Racing ·Racing For a Wish ·Racetech ·California Superbike School ·EBC Brakes ·Held Gloves ·Suomy Helmets ·Ar11 +1:18.617  10

35 Matthew Heidel Cookeville, TN Harley-Davidson XR1200 Shar-Tuff ·Davis Harley Davidson ·Online Paddock ·NESBA ·Teknic ·Sidi ·Vance & Hines ·Arai ·Bioweapon12 +1:18.849  9

70 Paul James Waukesha, WI Harley-Davidson XR1200 Hoban Brothers ·Harley Davidson of Appleton ·Spectro Oils ·Darkhorse Crankworks ·Kymco USA ·Arai ·Genuine James Gaskets ·Spyder13 +1:23.609  8

24 Travis Wyman Macedon, NY Harley-Davidson XR1200 Harv`s Harley Davidson ·AB1 Motorsports ·Arai ·Revit ·Markbilt14 10 Laps  7

199 Bryan Desimone Syracuse, NY Harley-Davidson XR1200 Kucyakyn ·Racing For a Wish ·EBC Brakes ·Held ·Ohlin`s ·Suomy15 +1:50.698  6

64 Jeremiah Johnson Haiku, HI Harley-Davidson XR1200 BE-EV.com ·New Roc Harley Davidson16 9 Laps  5

110 Shawn Higbee Murrieta, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 HOG Racing ·Harley Owners Group ·Vance & Hines ·Syn 3 Lubricants17 5 Laps  0

11 Michael Morgan Goshen, IN Harley-Davidson XR1200 Python Dunlop ·Autolite ·FRAM18 2 Laps  0

60 Michael Beck Simi Valley, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Vance & HInes Harley Davidson ·J&P Cycles ·Shoei ·Cortech Leathers ·Puma Boots ·Driven Products ·Motul ·Premiere Home Entertain19 0 Laps  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

17:57.366

87.5 mph

° POLE POSITION: #5 - Steve Rapp, 1:36.715, 88.6 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.157

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 11 laps on a 2.38 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Chris Fillmore Oxford, MI  2  135 1

Steve Rapp Hawthorne, CA  2  119 2

Michael Barnes Boca Raton, FL  0  80 3

Kyle Wyman Macedon, NY  1  78 4

Tyler OHara Petaluma, CA  0  67 5

Michael Corbino Sarasota, FL  0  65 6

Chase McFarland Willits, CA  0  61 7

Michael Beck Simi Valley, CA  0  59 8

Danny Eslick Broken Arrow, OK  0  50 9

Joe Kopp Mica, WA  0  45 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Travis Wyman Macedon, NY  0  44 11

Paul James Waukesha, WI  0  43 12

Michael Morgan Goshen, IN  0  35 13

David Estok Daytona Beach, FL  0  28 14

Matthew Heidel Cookeville, TN  0  28 15

Gerry Signorelli Colorado Springs, CO  0  23 16

Brett Sassaman Macon, GA  0  22 17

Josh Chisum Bakersfield, CA  0  21 18

Shawn Higbee Murrieta, CA  0  15 19

Bryan Desimone Syracuse, NY  0  14 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course - Lexington, Ohio - July 8-10, 2011
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